Curriculum Vitae

Alexander Shekarchian, Esq.

Education
2006

2002

Loyola Law School (Los Angeles, CA)
Juris Doctor

University of California, Riverside (Riverside, CA)
Bachelor of Arts (Political Science, Law & Society)

Area of Practice
Workers’ Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2023-present

2021-2023

2019-2021

2018-2019

2008-2018

2007-2008

Bradford & Barthel, LLP
Associate Attorney (Woodland Hills, CA)

Lewis Brisbois (Los Angeles, CA)
Partner

Russel Legal Group (Glendale, CA)
Associate

Law Offices of Hinden & Breslavsky (Los Angeles, CA)
Attorney

Law Offices of Alexander Shekarchian (Beverly Hills, CA)
Contract Attorney

Hamrick & Evans, LLP (Los Angeles, CA)
Associate Attorney

Other Legal Background

2004-2005

2001-2003

1998-2001

1994-1998

United States Bankruptcy Court (Los Angeles, CA)
Extern for the Honorable Alan Ahart

Stone & Hiles, LLP (Los Angeles, CA)
File Clerk

Law Offices of Stan Green (Beverly Hills, CA)
File Clerk

Law Offices of Haleh Shekarchian (Beverly Hills, CA)
File Clerk

Memberships
2006

State Bar of California



