

Curriculum Vitae Alexander Shekarchian, Esq.

Education

- 2006 Loyola Law School (Los Angeles, CA) Juris Doctor
- 2002 University of California, Riverside (Riverside, CA) Bachelor of Arts (Political Science, Law & Society)

Area of Practice

Workers' Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2023-present	Bradford & Barthel, LLP Associate Attorney (Woodland Hills, CA)
2021-2023	Lewis Brisbois (Los Angeles, CA) <i>Partner</i>
2019-2021	Russel Legal Group (Glendale, CA) Associate
2018-2019	Law Offices of Hinden & Breslavsky (Los Angeles, CA) Attorney
2008-2018	Law Offices of Alexander Shekarchian (Beverly Hills, CA) Contract Attorney
2007-2008	Hamrick & Evans, LLP (Los Angeles, CA) Associate Attorney

Other Legal Background

2004-2005	United States Bankruptcy Court (Los Angeles, CA) <i>Extern for the Honorable Alan Ahart</i>
2001-2003	Stone & Hiles, LLP (Los Angeles, CA) File Clerk
1998-2001	Law Offices of Stan Green (Beverly Hills, CA) File Clerk
1994-1998	Law Offices of Haleh Shekarchian (Beverly Hills, CA) <i>File Clerk</i>

Memberships

2006 State Bar of California